20240318000073700 03/18/2024 12:36:55 PM UCC6 1/3

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) McPhail Sanchez, LLC P.O. Box 870 Mobile, AL 36601 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record] <u>la initial financino statement file number</u> (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS E 20220811000314610 Filer. attach Amendment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) and provide Debtor's name in item 13 2. 🖊 TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in item 7a or 7b, and address of Assignee in item 7c and name of Assignor in item 9 For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate affected collateral in item 8 CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with respect to the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable law PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE: AND Check one of these three boxes to: Check one of these two boxes: CHANGE name and/or address: Complete ADD name: Complete item DELETE name: Give record name This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record 7a or 7b, and item 7c item 6a or 6b; and item 7a or 7b and item 7c to be deleted in item 6a or 6b 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Change - provide only one name (6a or 6b) 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME BRIAN HUGHES 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Information Change - provide only one name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name). 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME SUFFIX INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 7c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY CITY STATE COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: **DELETE** collateral RESTATE covered collateral ADD collateral ASSIGN collateral Indicate collateral: 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Provide only one name (9a or 9b) (name of Assignor, if this is an Assignment) If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and provide name of authorizing Debtor 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power Company 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Shelby

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AM	IENDMENT ADDENDUM
----------------------------	-------------------

FOL	LOW INSTRUCTIONS					
11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form $E\ 20220811000314610$						
	NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 or	n Amendmen	t form			
	12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power Company					
			······································			
OR	12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME					
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME					
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	······································	SUFFIX			
1				THE ABOVE	SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE	JSE ONLY
	Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a current Debtoom one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbrevious)		-		-	13): Provide only
	13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	•••••••••••••••••	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••			
OR	13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PER	SONAL NAME		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
	HUGHES	BRIAN				
15.	This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT:		17. Description	on of real estate:		
16.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	s a fixture filir	Source Attach	of Title: 2005 ment; Parcel: 1	0429000206500; Legal: Set 5 4 17 0 000 005.008; Ow & Tamara D. Hughes	
, C.						

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 04/29/2005 02:19:48PM FILED/CERT

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:

ALAN C. KEITH, ATTORNEY AT LAW 2100 LYNNGATE DRIVE BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35216

Send tax notice to: Brian Keith Hughes Tamara D. Hughes 201 Shelby Forest Circle Chelsea, AL 35043

WARRANTY DEED, JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP

STATE OF ALABAMA **JEFFERSON COUNTY**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,

That in consideration of One hundred seventy-nine thousand nine hundred and 00/100 (\$179,900.00) Dollars [the entire amount of which is paid from the proceeds of a purchase money mortgage closed and recorded simultaneously herewith] to the undersigned grantor or grantors in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we, Patric M. Moriarty and wife, Leanne M. Moriarty (herein referred to as grantors) do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Brian Keith Hughes and Tamara D. Hughes (herein referred to as GRANTEES) as joint tenants with right of survivorship, the following described real estate situated in SHELBY County, Alabama to-wit:

Lot 6, according to the Survey of Shelby Forest Estates, as recorded in Map Book 21, Page 117 A & B, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to all rights of way, easements, covenants and restrictions of record.

Subject to current year ad valorem taxes, which are not yet due and payable.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said GRANTEES as joint tenants with right of survivorship.

And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all person.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s), this March 17, 2005.

WITNESS:

(SEAL)

STATE OF MICHIGAN ACO SAGE COUNTY

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Patric M. Moriarty, a married man, whose name(s) is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal on March 17, 2005.

My commission expires: 4-13-05

STATE OF ALABAMA JEFFERSON COUNTY

Necia LaPlaunt Notary Public, Chippewa County, Mil My Commission Expires: April 13, 2005

Leanne M. Moriarty

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Leanne M. Moriarty, a married woman, whose name(s) is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, she executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal on March 17, 2005.

My commission expires: 4/6/0 \$

NOTARY PUBL

Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County Clerk **Shelby County, AL** 03/18/2024 12:36:55 PM

\$.00 BRITTANI 20240318000073700

alling 5. Beyol